https://www.howtogetelected.co.uk/get-to-know-your-democratic-services-dept

For example, in a Ward with an Electorate or total of 2149 people registered to vote, where 
the spend or Allocation per voter is 39p (£0.39), the Maximum Election Spend would be 
£838.11 (Eight Hundred and Thirty-Eight Pounds and Eleven Pence) 

The calculation would be as follows: 

2149 x 0.39 = 838.11 

The Allocation per voter will probably sound small when you first see it and will almost 
certainly be in a multiple of Pence. But when you calculate your budget in this way, it will